City of New York, Office of the President of the Borough of Manhattan, City 
Hall, October 17, 1912. 
Honorable Board of Aldermen, City Hall, New York City: 

Gentlemen—Request is hereby made for an issue of special revenue bonds in 
the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), to replenish the appropriation for 
"Repairs of Cuts in Pavements Other Than Stone, Made by the Department of Water 
Supply, Gas and Electricity, No. 1832," as it is now ascertained that the amount 
appropriated for this year is insufficient to do the work.

[...]

Railroad Company, and that the above is in all respects a true statement of the actual 
total gross receipts of said The Nassau Electric Railroad Company, covered by 
agreement of date of June 26, 1896, from October 1, 1911, to September 30, 1912, 
inclusive, as shown on said books, amounting to the sum of eight hundred and 
sixty-one thousand six hundred and sixteen and 50-100 dollars ($861,616.50). 

HOWARD ABEL. 
Sworn to before me this 18th day of October, 1912. 
[Seal.] 

L. C. SANFORD, Notary Public, Kings Co. No. 394; Certificate 
Filed in Register's Office, Kings Co. No. 4785. 

Which was ordered on file. 

100 00 
20 00 

140 00 
40 00

[...]

Will you kindly give this your attention, and oblige? 

Yours respectfully, 	CHARLES B. LAW, Sheriff of Kings County. 
(Copy.) 

October 21, 1912. 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment, JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary, 277 Broadway, 

New York, N. Y.: 
Gentlemen—Request is hereby made that the sum of two hundred ninety-four and 

35/100 dollars ($294.35) be provided for by the issue of special revenue bonds for the 
purpose of paying the salary of Mr. Horace A. Child, as accountant in the office of 
the Sheriff of Kings County, from and including October 21, 1912, the date of his 
appointment, to and including December 31, 1912, under the provisions of chapter 705

[...]

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be by the President of the Borough of The Bronx for the purpose of painting the 
Melrose ave. Viaduct. 	 and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December to the aniount of thirty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($32,500), the proceeds 
31, 1912. 	 whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity for 

HENRY H. CURRAN, C. A. POST, HENRY F. GRIMM, JOHN DIEMER, the purpose of replenishing the Water Supply Account, Borough of Queens. 
FRANCIS P.

[...]

That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for the purpose of meeting 
a deficit for which $50,000 was asked, of which amount one-half has already been 
granted. 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December

[...]

ment June 3, 1910, and approved by the Board of Aldermen June 28, 1910: 

"'Resolved. That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater 
New York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
hereby approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an 
amount not exceeding two hundred and twenty-six thousand eight hundred dollars 
($226,800), to provide means for the construction of new Public School 40. 
Pacific and Union Hall streets, Jamaica, Borough of Queens, and when authority 
therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller 
be and is hereby authorized to issue corporate stock of The City of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New, York Charter-, to an 
amount not exceeding two hundred and twenty-six thousand eight hundred 
dollars ($226,800),• the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid.' 
"-be amended to make the amount read two hundred and thirteen thousand five 
hundred and twenty-five dollars ($213,525)." 

-be amended to make the amount read two hundred and eleven thousand five hundred 
and forty-nine dollars and fifty cents ($211,549.50). 

HENRY A. CURRAN. C. A. POST. HENRY F. GRIMM, JOHN DIEMER, 
ROBERT F. DOWNING, FRANCIS P. KENNEY, JAMES HAMILTON, THOS. J. 
MULLIGAN, Committee on Finance. 

No. 1866 (G. 0. No. 261). 
The Committee on Finance, to which was referred on October 8, 1912 (Minutes,